
BOARD OF BAR OVERSEERS 
NOTICE OF PREHEARING CONFERENCES AND 

HEARINGS 
January 12, 2017 

The following is a list of public prehearing conferences and hearings to 
be held for the months of January, February, March, April and May, 2017. 
Please note that the schedule may change without notice. If you have any 
questions, please call (617)728-8706. The address of the Board office is 99 
High Street, 2d Floor, Boston, MA. 

01/20/17 Friday 
10:00 AM Arthur Jr., Charles R. (CPD) Prehearing Conference 

Board Office 

01/23/17 Monday 
10:00 AM Ranney, James T. (JRR) Hearing - Board Office 

01/24/17 Tuesday 
10:00 AM Ranney, James T. (JRR) Hearing - Board Office 

10:00 AM FitzGerald, Desmond 
Patrick Thomas More (JWM) Hearing - Board Office 

01/25/17 Wednesday 
10:00 AM Jacobs, Walter H. (LB) Prehearing Conference 

Board Office 

10:00 AM Ranney, James T. (JRR) Hearing - Board Office 

01/26/17 Thursday 
10:00 AM FitzGerald, Desmond 

Patrick Thomas More (JWM) Hearing - Board Office 

01/31/17 Tuesday 
10:00 AM FitzGerald, Desmond 

Patrick Thomas More (JWM) Hearing - Board Office 



02/03/17 Friday 
10:00 AM Breines, Andrew S. (JWM) Prehearing Conference 

Via Phone 

02/07/17 Tuesday 
10:00 AM Arthur Jr., Charles R. (CPD) Hearing - Board Office 

10:00 AM Marshard, Laura (SB) Hearing - Board Office 

02/08/17 Wednesday 
10:00 AM Arthur Jr., Charles R. (CPD) Hearing - Board Office 

10:00 AM Marshard, Laura (SB) Hearing - Board Office 

02/09/17 Thursday 
10:00 AM Marshard, Laura 

02/10/17 Friday 
10:00 AM Ablitt, Steven A.  

(SB) Hearing - Board Office 

(CAH) Prehearing Conference 
Board Office 

02/13/17 Monday 
10:00 AM Breines, Andrew S. (JWM) Hearing - Board Office 

1:00 PM Molloy, Julie Court (JRR) Hearing 
(Reinstatement) 

- Board Office 

5:00 PM Walckner, James A. (SAG) Oral Argument Before Full Board 
Board Office 

02/14/17 Tuesday 
10:00 AM Arthur Jr, Charles R. (CPD) Hearing - Board Office 

10:00 AM Marshard, Laura (SB) Hearing - Board Office 

02/15/17 Wednesday 
10:00 AM Lovett, Samuel (JRR) Prehearing Conference - Via Phone 

10:00 AM Lovett, Carl J.S. (JRR) Prehearing Conference - Via Phone 



10:00 AM Marshard, Laura (SB) Hearing - Board Office 

10:00 AM Arthur Jr., Charles R. (CPD) Hearing - Board Office 

02/16/17 Thursday 
10:00 AM Heartquist, Richard P. (DA) ,Hearing - Board Office 
(Reinstatement) 

02/17/17 Friday 
10:00 AM Heartquist, Richard P. (DA) Hearing - Board Office 
(Reinstatement) 

02/28/17 
10:00 AM Scimone, Richard S. (RMD)Prehearing - Board Office 

03/02/17 Thursday 
10:00 AM Fingliss Jr., 

Joseph Patrick (SSW) Hearing - UMass School Of Law, 
Dartmouth 

03/03/17 Friday 
10:00 AM Fingliss Jr., 

Joseph Patrick 

03/10/17 Friday 
10:00 AM Fingliss Jr., 

Joseph Patrick  

(SSW) Hearing - UMass School Of Law, 
Dartmouth 

(SSW) Hearing - UMass School Of Law, 
Dartmouth 

03/15/17 Wednesday 
10:00 AM Jacobs, Walter H. 

03/16/17 Thursday 
10:00 AM Jacobs, Walter H.  

(LB) Hearing - Board Office 

(LB) Hearing - Board Office 

03/17/17 Friday 
10:00 AM Jacobs, Walter H. (LB) Hearing - Board Office 



03/21/17 Tuesday 
10:00 AM Ablitt, Steven A. (CAH) Hearing - Board Office 

03/22/17 Wednesday 
10:00 AM Ablitt, Steven A. (CAH) Hearing - Board Office 

03/23/17 Thursday 
10:00 AM Ablitt, Steven A. (CAH) Hearing - Board Office 

03/29/17 Wednesday 
10:00 AM Ablitt, Steven A. (CAH) Hearing - Board Office 

03/30/17 Thursday 
10:00 AM Ablitt, Steven A. (CAH) Hearing - Board Office 

04/26/17 Wednesday 
10:00 AM Norris III, Whitton E. (JRR) Hearing - Board Office 

04/27/17 Thursday 
10:00 AM Norris III, Whitton E. (JRR) Hearing - Board Office 

05/01/17 Monday 
10:00 AM Wheeler, Edward M. (LB) Hearing - Board Office 

05/02/17 Tuesday 
10:00 AM Wheeler, Edward M. (LB) Hearing - Board Office 

05/03/17 Wednesday 
10:00 AM Norris III, Whitton E. (JRR) Hearing - Board Office 
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